
Ho Chi Hinh City, August 12th 1983 '"l."~':·~-.{~:P~9/V~~-( 
TO: Hr DOI:i..\LD I. COLIH - Director of 0 D P - 131 Soi :rien .~ia.'1.g I 

Sat horn ~ai Road - Bangkok 10120 T H A I LAN D f 
btiBJEC~-': Request for humanitarian assistance in immigrating to USA, I; 

as refugees, under ODP. 

, ~ERENCE :'special case to: Former Uarrant Officer 1st classl ARVU 
assigned as a i{VN .DAO official, subordinate to RVN Embassy 
in Vientiane - Laos. 

Dear Sir. t 
I undersi~ed : N GUY t N H a U (~ale) 

Date and place ot birth: 1931 in '1uangbinh - Vietnam 
Iiationality : vietnamese 
ReliGioA : Catholic 
Famil;; status : flarried and 09 childron 
Profession : lBB operator 
Last rank : ~:arrant Officer 1st class/ Al1VU 
S.lIo : 51 I 2Ol':;J32 • -

\ 
J Last Unit : ::ilitary Attache subordina.te to RVU ~bassy in 

Vientiane - Laos 
Liaison address: 575/Ul .dguyen tri Phuong ~treet, P.20, ~.IO 

, ·lio Chi r~inh City - v"11 I Respectfully submit this request to you, for your kind 1 

assistance to my situation as follows : ji 

-In 1951, I had enlisted into ARVlI, then I was transferred ' 
to serve for a lot of Units. In 1~57, I was transferred to serve for 
the }financial General Directoraje. ,Of the t·l1nist:ry of Defense. ' -1 

-In 1969. I had attended and graduated The Officer nm 1iraining ! 
Course, held at General Logistic and' Support/General Staff/ ARVN. , i-
In 1971, I was transferred to serve for, the ,Ninist:ry ot Defense / i 
HVU Gover.mnent. I' 

'--·-In 1973, I was assigned as' RVN DAO Official subollinate to the f' .'-
RVN Embassy in Vientiane - Laos. I had served there up to April 30, f 
1975. . ~ i 
" /-.A.fte.f'--the serious event happened on tha.t d~, I ha.d to return I 

to VN, because my family (consists or 01 'fiife and U9 children) were 
• still in V!1, that I \,/as responsible to take care of them. I 

-In .August lSt75, I ':!aB spent reeducation ror three days in \ 
Ho Chi Ninh City. 

-In ~eptember 1<)'75, I ~'ias forced to leave my family in HGr'l City 
and to resettle at the econocical reor3anization areas in Xuan-1Qc 
and Bac-lieu. ' 

-In June lS80, I had run awa:y trom these terrible areas, and 
sheltered at my family in Ho Chi Hinh City, atter five years of 
working in agony and sweat. 

. -In October 1982, I have requested for permanent residence in 
the household register of my famil,- in Ho Chi r':inh City, but my 

i 
j" 
/, 

i 
~ 

request wasn't approved. From then, I was considered as illegal perSOM 
in my family. I have been conf'ront~ with the difficult situation, 1 

',,' so that I can't think of a wa:r for earning r.rry living in Vietnam a:tJ.Y', j' 

mors. 
. . I 2 
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'" --~ ,. --- , So you are kindly' requested, to assist me and my family' in 
/ immigraving to U.S.A. as,refugees.U¢8+' ODP, in order to establish 

Qttr new lite there, for the sake 'of. our freedom. 
,-to ' 

. ' . '. ~ .' ',' , 
" Following 18 th~ namel18t:· o~ rrrr f'ami~ : 

htll name ,,' ,. pate and place of birth ": 
l-NGUYtN' Riu ,l .. , .fi' 19311n:VN 
-2-BGUIEN !lq ImlN . ' ' 1932 ',in 'VIi . 
3-NGUYEN !lq BleH THOr' " 1955·iA. VN 

'4-NGmN TIq PHOrlG ~Jj;U " 1958 in VN ' 
5-NGtJY£.,.,- PH.&J1 HOY 1960 in Yri 
6-rTGUYEri ?lL)J1 HOANG .. 1962 in VN 
7-UGvY~N 'PH.<i.N H)1:N 1964 in VN 
8-aGUYEN TIll: KmU BIIIH 1966 in 'IN 
9-imUYl!.Ii PH4I1 ~HAI 1968 in VN 

lO-riGUY.EU PIi6l'1 HOi 1970 in VN 
ll-l'iGlJ"I'Ell THJ: K~U DUNG 1972 in 'IN 

'''\: 

Relattonship , 
Applia.ant _ 

Wife 
Daughter' 
Daughter 

Son 
'Son' 
Son 

Daughter 
Son 
Son 

Daugh:ter 

Your kind assistance to ~ Situation, is highly apprec1ated~ 

Enc'losure' : 
1 copy of Certificate 

of iieeducation. 

Respectfully yours, 

0~ 

- I shall send our personal records to you later, 
if required. _ 

- I am longing to receive your favorable reply' 
as Boon as p08s1bl.~ 

i 
j 
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Ho Chi Hinh City, August 12th 1983 "l v -'~1:lp.(.9 /V~( t· 

.' TO: r~ DOti.:\.LD r. COLIn - Director of 0 D P - 131 Soi Tien .oia.1'lg 
Sat horn fai Road - Bangkok 10120 T H A I LAN D 

tHJBJEC1"": Request for humanitarian assistance in immigrating to USA, 
as refugees. under ODP. 

REFERENCE :Zpecial case to: Former Harrant Officer 1st classl ARVU 
assigned as a l1VN.DAO official. subordinate to RVN Embassy 
in Vientiane - Laos. 

Dear Sir. 

I undersigned : N 
Date and place of birth: 
Nationality : 
ReliGiofi 
Family status 
Profession 
Last rank 

· • · · · · 

GUY t N H i u (~ale) 
1931 in Quangbinh - Vietnam 
vietnamese 
Catholic 
narried and 09 children 
IBN operator 
~~arrant Officer 1st class/ ARVI:I . S .Iro : 51 / 2Ol~32 

Last Unit : :"iilitary Attache subordinate to RVU Embassy in 
Vientiane - Laos 

Liaison address : 575/Ul Uguyen tri Phuong titreet 1 P. 20, ti. IO 
. -Eo Chi ninh City - v~r 

Respectfully submit this request to you, for your kind 

, 
i 

i 
; 

! 
j 

i 
t 

I 
I 

l 
assistance to my situation as follows : ~ 

-In 1951, I had enlisted into ARVN, then I was tro.nsferred t," 
to serve for a lot of Units. In ltj57, I 'lIas transferred to serve for I 
the Financial General Directorajre of the Ninistry of Defense. . ' to. 

-In 1969 ~ I had attended and graduated The Officer Iml ~TainiDg , 
Course, held at General Logistic and' Support/General staff/ARVN. . It -

In 1971, I was transferred to serve for ,the HiniBtry of Defense / 
HVrr Gover1l!Ilent. . , 

;" -"~In 1973, I was assigned aS~ RVN DAO Official 8ubo"dinate to the t", 
RVN Embassy in Vientiane - Laos. I had served there up to April 30, 
1975. -_ 

'. "-After -'the serious' event happened on that day'. I had to return 
to Vll, because my facily (consists o~ 01 \1Ue and U9 children) were 
still in VN, that I was responsible to take care of them. 

-In .-\ugust 1975, I 'l'laJ!1 spent reeducat1.on ror three days in 
Ho Chi Minh City. . 

-In :3eptember 1975. I was forced to leave my family in HCN City 
and to resettle at the economical reorBanizo.tion areas in Xuan-1Qc 
and Bac-lieu. 

-In June 1980, I ha.d run a.way from these terrible areas, and 
sheltered at my family in Ho Chi Hinh City. a.£ter :five years o:f 
working, in agony and sweat . 

. -In October 1982, I have requested for permanent residence in 
the household register of my family in Ho Chi Hinh City. but my 

i 
I 

i 
." " 

, 

" request wasn't approved. 'From then, I was considered as i~legal persoM 
in my family. I have been confronting with the difficult situation', I 

, ~' . ': so that I can't think of a wa:y for earning my living in Vietnam a.:rJ;f... ;. 
more. i 

.. 1 2 ! 
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- < So 70u are kindly requested, to, assist me and. my family in 
lmmigra\iing to U.5.A. as, refugees~ unde;, ODP, in, order to establish 
our new lite there, for th~ saJ.te 'of our, freedom. 

FolloWing is the nameliSt' of IIJ.1" family' : 
.' \ ' 

Irull name t Date and nlace of birth ~ ': Relationship I 

Applicant, 
:WUe 

Daughter 
Daughter 

I-NGUYtN' H.i.u ' , ,'Jr· 1931 inVN 
2-NGUYEN TIQ: NHlN ' " 1932 ,in YN 
3-NGUYEN TlQ: BleH THUI , 1955' in_ VN 
4-NGmN THI PHOrfG TRIl1U 1958 in VIr ' 
5-NGUI.£N P~-1 HOY 1960 in VU 
6-tiGUYEN PlU.N nolJiG 1962 in V11 
7-UGt,j'Y~u 'P$1 HpU ,', lj64 in Vl1 
8-~mUYEN TH:J: KrEU l·IDiH 1966 in VH 
9-iJGUYE.n P~1 TIIAI 1968 in VN 

la-nGUYEN ~1 HOI 1~70 in VN 
ll-rtGUYEli TH~ KriU DUNG 1972 in vn 

Son 
'Son 
Son 

Daughter 
Son 
Son 

Daugh:ter 

Your kind assistanGe to my situation, is highly appreciated. 

Enc'losure' : 
1 copy of Cert1£icate 

of Reeducation. 

Respectfully yours, 

.()~ 

- I shall send our personal records to you later, 
1£ required. 

f 

- I am longiilg to receive your favorable reply 
as soon as possible. 

\ 
; 
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I ~o Chi 1-11nh City, December 19th 1983 .' rv _ .fitj otl? I~~~ 
: NGuYElC~u ! 

-575/Ul Nguyen thi Phuong Street, P.20, ~.IO, t 
• Ho Chi Minh City - VIETNAM I 

FROM 

T 0 : Mr John E. Mac CARTHY - Executib'e Director or the Un1 ted 
States Catholic Con:tarence - 1312 Massachusetts Ave N.W. 

Washington DC. 20005 - U.S.A. 
, 
I 

Dear Sir, . \ I" 

Previously, on August 12 1983. I had sent to the ODP Offi~_ i 
in Bangkok, Thailand a document (enclosed photocopy) t applying tor i 

my famil;y in emigrating to USA, as Refugees. The docum.ent had been 
forwarded to the onp Office in Thailand on August 22, 1983 and this 
Office had sent a Receipt of ~egistered return-post to me on Sept-
27, 1983. From then unti1l now, I have been receiving no news from 
there. 

Now, you are kindl7 requested with your generosity'and 
humanity to assist and save tor r.n.y fami~y., A Family Catholic, that 
we were faced with the di£ficu~ties, so we depend on your favour 
,and support, in order to seek a better way of o.ur living there for 
the sake of m.y children I s future. 

The members of my famil;y, gave Christian names, are listed 
below z 

1 - Phaol0 
2- Anna 
3- Maria 
4- Anna 
5- Pharo 
6- Gioan 
7- Phaolo 
8- t:laria 
9- Phaolo 

10- Phaolo 
11- Anna 

May God bless you and all the members in your Catholic 
Conference .. 

Enclosures: 
1 Photocopy or my Receipt of 

Registered return-post. 
1 Photo 4x6 of mine. 

Sincerely, 
~~ 

~---
UGUYEN' HAU 

• 
i 
! . i 

. \ 
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FROM : 

T 0 • • 

Ho Chi Minh Oity, December 19th 1983 _ 
NGuy~i~HJu -

'S7S/Ul Nguyen tDi Phuong Street, P.20, ~.IO, 
.. Ho Chi Minh City - VIETnA~'" 

111' John E. Mac eARTHY - Executbe Director of the United 
States Catholic Conference - 1312 Massachusetts Ave N.W. 

Washington DC. 20005 - U.S.A. 

Dear Sir~ \ ! 
Previously, on August 12 1983. I had sent to the ODP Offi~ I 

in Bangkok, Thailand a document ~enclosed photocopy), app1ying for . l 
my tamil;y in emigrating to USA, as Refugees. The document had been 
forwarded to the ODP Office in Thailand on August 22, 1983 and this 
Office had sent a Receipt of Registered return-post to me on Sept-
27, 1983. From then tL."ltill now, I have been reeeivi.."lg no news from 
there. 

Now, you are kindlT requested with your generosity-and 
humanity to assist and save for my family, A Family Catholic, that 
we were faced with the di£~ic~ties, so we depend on your favour 
and support, in order to seek a better way of o.ur living there for 
the sake of my children' s future. 

The members of my family, gave Christian names i are listed 
below : 

1 - :?haolo 
2- Anna 
3- IlJaria 
4- Anna 
5- Pharo 
6- Gioan 
7- Phaolo 
8- FJ.8ria 
9- Phaolo 

10- Phao10 
11- Anna. 

May God bless you and all the members in your Catholic 
Conference. 

Enclosures: 
1 Photocopy ot my Receipt of 

Registered return-post. 
1 Photo 4x6 of mine. 

Sincerely, 

~---
N'GUIEI1 HAU 

l -
i 

< 
,. 
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